U.S. PTO 29/290411 12/04/2007

12.4

12-13-2007 REC Docket No.: 069576-0305 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Traden nents or the new address(es) below. 103468132 of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies) Name: SAMSUNG ELECTRO-MECHANICS CO., Ok Hee SHIN, Joon Gil LEE, Jae Joon YOON LTD. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \(\subseteq \text{Yes} \subseteq \text{No} \) Address: 314 Maetan3-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon, 3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s) Gyunggi-do, Republic of KOREA October 16, 2007 Execution Date(s): ■ Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Other This document is being filed together with a new application 4. Application or patent number(s): B. Patent No(s). A. Patent Application No(s). Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning involved: document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP Name: Authorized to be charged by credit card Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W. None required (government interest not affecting title) Zip: 20005-3096 State: D.C. City: Washington 8. Payment Information: Phone Number: 202.756.8000 202.756.8087 Fax Number: Email Address: Credit Card Last 4 Numbers **Expiration Date** Deposit Addoller Nith Wet 588447 588417 Authorized User Name 9. Signature. £000\$ December 4, 2007 Stephen A. Becker, 26,527 Signature Date Name and Registration No. of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:

> PATENT REEL: 020247 FRAME: 0663

(SA Doc	B) ket No.:									
				£	ASSIGNM	ENT				
suff	In consider iciency of which					d valuabl	le consider	ation in ha	and paic	d, the receipt as
(1) (2) (3) (4)	Ok Hee SHIN Joon Gil LEE Jae Joon YOO			(5) (6) (7) (8)					·····	
SAN	have made a cer MSUNG ELECT Maetan3-dong,	RO-MEC	CHANICS CO.,	LTD.	_	_		nto		
its s Am	uccessors and as erica as defined i HT-EMITTING	signs (he in 35 U.S	reinafter design	ated "AS	SSIGNEE'			e and intere	est for th	e United States
	for which an ap									
and	identified by Un	ited State	es Serial No					; o r		
(b)	for which	n an	application	for	United	States	Letters	Patent	was	executed o
Con assig on b appl the impr any	stitutes, renewals vention for the F gns and legal rep ehalf of said AS AND the u ication for and o said ASSIGNEE rovements, and a papers by the sai ection and title in	Protection presentation SIGNEE andersigned btaining application of the protection of	of Industrial Proves; the undersical proves; the undersical provession original, division cessors, assigns ons for patent backness, its successions.	roperty t gned agn to trans nal, reiss and legused ther sors, ass	o the said ree that the fer a like sued or ex al represereon, growing and le	ASSIGNE attorneys interest, a tended Lentatives, a ing out of	EE, for its in a sof record of the render ters Patent and without or related	nterest as A in said app er all neces of the Unit further rer to the said	SSIGNI lication sary ass ted State nunerati inventic	EE, its successor shall hereafter a sistance in makings, upon request of ton, in and to anon; and to execute
SIG	NED on the date	s indicate	ed aside our sign	atures:						
	INVENTORS					DATE	SIGNED			
1)	Name: Ok Hee	SHIN				200	01.10.	16		
2)	Name: Joon Gi	LEE				20	29.10.	11		
3)	Name: Jae Joor	YOON				200	7. 10.1	16		
4) .	Name:			·					_	
5)										
-,	Name:									

RECORDED: 12/04/2007

PATENT REEL: 020247 FRAME: 0664